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Communities in Schools of Seattle
2445 3rd Ave S, Seattle, WA 98134
(206) 252-0008; http://seattle.ciswa.org

To serve 10,000 student with school supplies.

Your support enabled us to collect 88,311 school supply items - a record number of supplies that were
provided to over 14,844 students in 37 schools as well as Seattle Public Schools’ McKinney-Vento program
serving homeless youth. 7708 of those students are in elementary schools, 3297 are in middle schools,

and 3839 are in high schools.

We're also proud to share that, over the course of the summer Stuff The Bus events, at first tally, 135
community volunteers gave a total of 412 hours, which is equivalent to one person working

full-time for 10.3 weeks.

For more information, see the attached report from Communities in School of Seattle.
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Shira Rosen
Executive Director

PO Box 24872 PH: 206.252.0008
Seattle, WA 98124

September 8", 2015

Dear Ms. Sheldon,

| am pleased to report that, thanks to the generous support of the Tulalip Tribes
Charitable Contributions Fund, this year Communities In Schools of Seattle was
able to exceed the goal of serving 10,000 students with school supplies from the
Stuff The Bus school supply drive.

Your support enabled us to collect 88,311 school supply items - a record number
of supplies that were provided to over 14,844 students in 37 schools as well as
Seattle Public Schools’ McKinney-Vento program serving homeless youth. 7708
of those students are in elementary schools, 3297 are in middle schools, and 3839
are in high schools.

We’re also proud to share that, over the course of the summer Stuff The Bus
events, at first tally, 135 community volunteers gave a total of 412 hours, which
Is equivalent to one person working full-time for 10.3 weeks.

Communities In Schools of Seattle is grateful for your support, and we can’t wait
to improve even more next year. Attached to this letter are: a list of all the
schools that benefitted from this year’s Stuff The Bus drive, the final school
supply counts in each category, and a collage of photographs from the events.

In Gratitude,

Jennifer Haberman

Development and Communications Manager
Communities In Schools of Seattle
www.seattle.ciswa.org

Report code: Q1 2015 14.2
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Students Served by Stuff The Bus

Elementary Schools # Students
Served
Bailey Gatzert Elementary 314
Beacon Hill International 283
Concord Elementary 334
Dearborn Park Elementary 300
Dunlap Elementary 348
Emerson Elementary 219
Graham Hill Elementary 241
Hawthorne Elementary 257
John Muir Elementary 281
Kimball Elementary 242
Leschi Elementary 206
Lowell Elementary 165
Maple Elementary 321
MLK JR Elementary 306
Northgate Elementary 157
Olympic Hills Elementary 210
Rainier View Elementary 135
Roxhill Elementary 293
Sanislo Elementary 198
Van Asselt Elementary 440
Viewlands Elementary 196
West Seattle Elementary 370
Wing Luke Elementary 276
Interagency k-5 205
madrona K-5 131
McKinney-Vento k-5 888
Pathfinder k-5 86
South Shore k-5 306
Elementaries Total 7708
Middle Schools # students
Served
Aki Kurose Middle School 578
Denny Middle School 619
Mercer Middle School 742
Washington Middle School 519
madrona 6-8 44
Pathfinder 6-8 29

PO Box 24872
Seattle, WA 98124

PH: 206.252.0008

McKinney-Vento 6-8 405
Interagency 6-8 153
south shore 6-8 102
Seattle World School 6-8 106
Middle School Total 3297
High Schools # students
Served
Chief Sealth High School 737
Cleveland High School 555
Franklin High School 904
Rainier Beach High School 419
South Lake High School 116
McKinney-Vento 9-12 914
Interagency 9-12 52
Seattle World school 9-12 142
High School Total 3839
Total Students Served 14844
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School Supply Counts
Item

PO Box 24872
Seattle, WA 98124

Number of Items

art supplies

backpacks - elementary
backpacks - high school
backpacks - nuetral
binders

Books

calculators

colored pencils

crayons

dictionaries

dividers

erasers

folders

glue

highlighters

hygiene items
Incentives

loose leaf paper - college ruled
loose leaf paper - wide ruled
lunchboxes

Maps

markers

notebooks - composition - college rule

notebooks - composition - wide rule
notebooks - spiral - college ruled
notebooks - spiral - wide ruled
Notecards

Office Supplies

pencil boxes / Pouches

Pencil sharpeners

pencils

pens

Planners

printer paper
protractors/compasses

rulers

SCissors

staplers

Sticky Notes / Post Its

Tape Dispensers

thesaurus

74
627
358
784
3719
647
255
851
1700
27
121
5532
8520
3638
1640
451
212
841
824
217
206
652
1087
1900
2781
2832
176
472
1787
346
30674
10574
141
65
460
1803
780
61
206
84
17

PH: 206.252.0008
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Watercolor Paint Sets 151




