

Tulalip Charitable Contributions Funds Distribution Report

NAME OF AGENCY: Communities in Schools of Seattle ADDRESS: 2445 3rd Ave S, Seattle, WA 98134 CONTACT: (206) 252-0008; http://seattle.ciswa.org

GENERAL GOALS: To serve 10,000 student with school supplies.

SPECIFIC USE FOR THIS AWARD:

Your support enabled us to collect 88,311 school supply items - a record number of supplies that were provided to over 14,844 students in 37 schools as well as Seattle Public Schools' McKinney-Vento program serving homeless youth. 7708 of those students are in elementary schools, 3297 are in middle schools, and 3839 are in high schools.

We're also proud to share that, over the course of the summer Stuff The Bus events, at first tally, 135 community volunteers gave a total of 412 hours, which is equivalent to one person working full-time for 10.3 weeks.

For more information, see the attached report from Communities in School of Seattle.



disclaimer: These reports are at times summaries of content provided by the recipient, not always complete quoted material.



Seattle

Shira Rosen Executive Director

Board of Directors

Allison Peters, Chair *UW Center for Educational Leadership*

Katie Trimpe, Secretary *Turner Construction*

Nykeesha Davis *Microsoft*

Anna Kashner *Planned Parenthood*

Annie Kuo Univeristy of Washington School of are in Education

Manjunath Malige *Amdocs*

TinaMarie Masters *King County*

Nathan Messmer SRG Partnership

Colin Parker *Portent*

Robert Stadler Ascent Private Capital Management US Bank

Gary Swearingen *Costco*

Rosa Torres *Microsoft*

Danielle Wallace Workforce Development Council of Seattle - King County PO Box 24872 Seattle, WA 98124 PH: 206.252.0008 www.seattle.ciswa.org

September 8th, 2015

Dear Ms. Sheldon,

I am pleased to report that, thanks to the generous support of the Tulalip Tribes Charitable Contributions Fund, this year Communities In Schools of Seattle was able to exceed the goal of serving 10,000 students with school supplies from the Stuff The Bus school supply drive.

Your support enabled us to collect 88,311 school supply items - a record number of supplies that were provided to over 14,844 students in 37 schools as well as Seattle Public Schools' McKinney-Vento program serving homeless youth. 7708 of those students are in elementary schools, 3297 are in middle schools, and 3839 are in high schools.

We're also proud to share that, over the course of the summer Stuff The Bus events, at first tally, 135 community volunteers gave a total of 412 hours, which is equivalent to one person working full-time for 10.3 weeks.

Communities In Schools of Seattle is grateful for your support, and we can't wait to improve even more next year. Attached to this letter are: a list of all the schools that benefitted from this year's Stuff The Bus drive, the final school supply counts in each category, and a collage of photographs from the events.

In Gratitude,

Jennifer Haberman Development and Communications Manager Communities In Schools of Seattle www.seattle.ciswa.org

Report code: Q1 2015 14.2



PO Box 24872 Seattle, WA 98124

Students Served by Stuff The Bus

Elementary Schools	# Students
	Served
Bailey Gatzert Elementary	314
Beacon Hill International	283
Concord Elementary	334
Dearborn Park Elementary	300
Dunlap Elementary	348
Emerson Elementary	219
Graham Hill Elementary	241
Hawthorne Elementary	257
John Muir Elementary	281
Kimball Elementary	242
Leschi Elementary	206
Lowell Elementary	165
Maple Elementary	321
MLK JR Elementary	306
Northgate Elementary	157
Olympic Hills Elementary	210
Rainier View Elementary	135
Roxhill Elementary	293
Sanislo Elementary	198
Van Asselt Elementary	440
Viewlands Elementary	196
West Seattle Elementary	370
Wing Luke Elementary	276
Interagency k-5	205
madrona K-5	131
McKinney-Vento k-5	888
Pathfinder k-5	86
South Shore k-5	306
Elementaries Total	7708
Middle Schools	# students

	n stuatites
	Served
Aki Kurose Middle School	578
Denny Middle School	619
Mercer Middle School	742
Washington Middle School	519
madrona 6-8	44
Pathfinder 6-8	29

McKinney-Vento 6-8	405
Interagency 6-8	153
south shore 6-8	102
Seattle World School 6-8	106
Middle School Total	3297
High Schools	# students
	Served
Chief Sealth High School	737
Cleveland High School	555
Franklin High School	904
Rainier Beach High School	419
South Lake High School	116
McKinney-Vento 9-12	914
Interagency 9-12	52
Seattle World school 9-12	142
High School Total	3839
Total Students Served	14844



PO Box 24872 Seattle, WA 98124

School Supply Counts

School Supply Counts	
Item	Number of Items
art supplies	74
backpacks - elementary	627
backpacks - high school	358
backpacks - nuetral	784
binders	3719
Books	647
calculators	255
colored pencils	851
crayons	1700
dictionaries	27
dividers	121
erasers	5532
folders	8520
glue	3638
highlighters	1640
hygiene items	451
Incentives	212
loose leaf paper - college ruled	841
loose leaf paper - wide ruled	824
lunchboxes	217
Maps	206
markers	652
notebooks - composition - college rule	1087
notebooks - composition - wide rule	1900
notebooks - spiral - college ruled	2781
notebooks - spiral - wide ruled	2832
Notecards	176
Office Supplies	472
pencil boxes / Pouches	1787
Pencil sharpeners	346
pencils	30674
pens	10574
Planners	141
printer paper	65
protractors/compasses	460
rulers	1803
scissors	780
staplers	61
Sticky Notes / Post Its	206
Tape Dispensers	84
thesaurus	17



PO Box 24872 Seattle, WA 98124

Seattle

Watercolor Paint Sets

151